ACTION COMMITTEE

Rainawari, Srinagar Kashmii

**ELECTION NOTIFICATION** 

Election for the post of "President Senior Vice President, Genera

Secretary, Joint Secretary Treasurer and three executive members" of Rainawari Kashmir

Pandit Action Committee (Regd. shall be conducted at Mat

Chakeroshori Mandir Doke Ploura

Jammu as per following pro gramme/Time Schedule:-1. Availability of Nomination form/

Filing of Nomination forms by

the candidate: 02.05.2024

Scrutiny of Nomination

papers : 03.05.2024. Last date for withdrawl of

Polling/Casting of Votes (if necessary) : 09.05.2024

6. Declaration of Results : 09.05.2024

The local voter will cast vote in person at the above mentioned

venue. The voter living outside wi

send his ballot paper through registered post/speed post to the

Election Authority on the addres

given below and should reach on o before 10AM on 09.05.2024.

: 29.04.2024

(11 AM to 3PM)

10 AM to 1PM

: 03.05.2024

05.05.2024

(upto 5PM)

(3 PM)

(Sh. Ravinder Razdan

Mobile No. 9419120243

H. No. 107, Lane No. 3 Patoli, Mangotrian, Jammu

Election Authorit

(10 AM to 2PM)

Sd

Agriculture Engineering Workshop and

the Mushroom Development Officer

premises in Udhampur. These visits

aimed to assess the infrastructure and

efficiency of these establishments in sup-

porting agricultural endeavors in the

Furthermore, Director Agriculture

Jammu undertook an inspection of the

Soil Testing Lab in Udhampur, reviewing

equipment, procedures, and staff compe-

tence within the lab. He also visited the

Hi-Tech polyhouse owned by Hansraj son

of Kashmiru Ram in village Ballian

Subdivision, Udhampur, to evaluate the

progress of the polyhouse under the

HADP. Continuing on the second day,

Director Agriculture conducted a review

meeting with the staff at the Sub

Divisional Agriculture Office in

Ramnagar. The meeting included discus-

sions and feedback on various Farmer

Welfare Schemes, including HADP and

Voter list

papers

# NIFTY

22,402.40 points up by 34.40 points

Rs 70,980 per 10 gram GOLD: up by 470

# SILVER:

# **HAPPY** BIRTHDAY

Mahreen Mazafer Class:- 8th 'A' D.O.B:- 25-04-2012

JKPS Panjtirthi

#### NOTICE

Ravi Kumar (Section Office cum Incharge Judicial Record Room, High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu) S/O Late Sh Bidhi Chand R/o H.No 97 JMC 365. Chand Nagar, Below Gumat, Jammu, I have lost my Identity Card. If anyone found kindly return it to me within 7 days otherwise I am applying for duplicate/fresh of the same Objection if any may be Concerned conveyed to authority.

Contact No: 9419262864

#### **DIRECT ADMISSION D-PHARMA**

Recognised by PCI & GoK, Valid for Drug Licences & Govt. Jobs. Eligibility: 10+2 PCM / PCB

#### GNM

Eligibility: 10+2 Arts/Commerce or Science Contact for **Direct Admissions** 

7889842254

**Few Seats Available** No NEET NO BOPEE

#### NOTICE

Joginder Kumar Sharma S/o Sh Girdhari Lal Sharma Ro Rajpura Mangotrian Jammu have beer allotted Plot No. 40, Phase II, measuring 3412.50 sft situated at Housing Colony Kud. Now I want to transfe the said plot to Sh. Naresh Padha S/c late Sh. Hira Lal Padha R/o H. No 723, Sector E. Sainik Colony Jammu and applied for transfer the above said plot in his favour in the office of Cooperative Corporation Ltd., Jammu. Objection i any may be conveyed to the office of Managing Director J&K Cooperative Housing Corporation Ltd.. 243 New Plot, Jammu within even days from the publication of

## **NOTICE**

I, Ajay Gupta S/o Sh. Bishamber Dass R/o H. No. 49, Sector-3, Trikuta general public that I have approached the Jammu Development Authority for issue of approached NOC for the transfer of Plot No.49 Sector-3, Trikuta Nagar, Jammu. The original allotment file is not traceable n the office record of JDA and is the case is being processed on the basis of documents provided by me for cre-ating a duplicate file on the basis of documents furnished by me. If anybody is having any objection with regard to transfer of plot referred hereinabove he/she may be approached the office of Jammu Development Authority within a period of 10 days from the date of publication of this Notice.

#### NOTICE

Mamta Devi is spouse of No 4009022Y RK L NK Santy S/o Late Sh. Yash Paul R/o Village- Durgo Chack P/o- Akalpur, Tehsil- Marh District- Jammu & Pin- 180002 declare that I have changed my name from Mamta Verma (name as per record) to Mamta Devi due to wrong endorsement at the time o enrolment in service document. Tha my correct name is Mamta Devi. Vide certificate JK87284528621475W. Dated 23-04-2024. Now I am applying fo the correction of the same. Objection f any may be conveyed to Concerned Authority within sever

#### **Principal Blooming Buds Public School Mela**

Office of the

Fee Structure for the **Session 2023-24** 

S.No. Class Tution Fee 1st Rs 400 2nd Rs 400 3rd Rs 400 4th Rs 450 5 5th Rs 450 Sd/

#### NOTICE

Principal

Vaishno Devi is mother of No 4009022Y RK L NK Santy S/o Late Sh. Yash Paul R/o Village- Durgo Chack, P/o- Akalpur, Tehsil- Marh District- Jammu & Pin- 180002 declare that I have changed my DOB from 08-07-1967 (DOB as per record) to 01-01-1964 (due to wrong endorsement at the time of enrolmen in service document). That my correct DOB is 01-01-1964. Vide certificate no. IN-JK87283853860404W Dated- 23-04-2024. Now I am apply ing for the correction of the same Objection if any may be conveyed to Concerned Authority within seven

crop during the programme.

#### NOTICE

We. 1.Junaid Ahmad Khan S/C Lt.Abdul Hamid Khan R/O 814 Sec. 2 SDA Colony near Shariah Ground Bemina Srinagar and 2. Nargis Khan D/O Late SH. Abdul Hamid Khar W/O Sameer Ahmad R/O 351 Ishbe Nishat Srinagar, are applying for transfer the lease hold rights in respect of Plot no. N-39 sec. 3 neasuring 40'x80' situated at Roop Nagar Housing colony, Jammu before the office of Jamm Development Authority, if any body have any objections submit the same pefore the office of Jammi Development Authority within the period of 07 days after the publication of this notice.

#### NOTICE

I, No JC433101F Rank SUB. Ajeet Singh S/O Sh Banta Singh R'O Rajpura, Teh Rajpura, District Samba, Jammu U T. declare that my wife's correct Name SWARN KOUR mentioned in Adhar card. That In my Army Service records wrongly written as SWARAN KOUR. Objection, if any contact to concerning authority with in seven day of publication

**STATE TIMES NEWS** 

Agriculture.

UDHAMPUR: Director Agriculture

Production and Farmer Welfare, Jammu,

Arvinder Singh Reen, accompanied by a

team of officers, recently concluded a two

day extensive tour of Udhampur district.

The primary objective of this tour was to

evaluate the progress of various Farmer

Welfare Schemes and field activities being

undertaken by the Department of

On the first day of the tour, Director

Agriculture Jammu made a significant

visit to the Chief Agriculture Office in

Udhampur. Engaging in productive inter-

actions with the CAO office staff and the

field staff, discussions ranged from field

issues to the review of projects under the

Holistic Agriculture Development

During the tour, Director Agriculture

Government

Jammu inspected several crucial facili-

#### OFFICE OF THE **NOTICE ELECTION AUTHORITY** RAINAWARI KASHMIRI PANDIT

Kumar Romy Choudhary S/o Kamal Lal R/o Laliyal Jagir, Simble Camp, Jammu (U.T of J&K) state that I want to add my surname as ROMY KUMAR to ROMY KUMAR CHOUDHARY. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within seven

# **FOR BOOKING ADVERTISEMENT** CONTACT

91 9086175696 advt.statetimes@gmail.com

STATE TIMES

#### Apni Party leader Mir files nomination papers for Srinagar LS seat

#### STATE TIMES NEWS

SRINAGAR: Apni Party leader Mohammad Ashraf Mir filed his nomination papers from the Srinagar Lok Sabha constituency in Jammu and Kashmir on Wednesday.

Accompanied by party leaders, Mir submitted his papers to Deputy Commissioner of Srinagar Bilal Mohi-ud-Din Bhat, the returning officer of the constituency.

Talking to reporters later, Mir said his party's agenda is to restore "the honour and dignity that we have lost after 2019". He was referring to the abrogation of Article 370 by the Centre on August 5, 2019.

"Those enjoying there (in the Lok Sabha) for five vears were trying to save their chair. They have lost the confidence of the people... I am confident about our victory," Mir said. Director Agriculture Jammu concludes two day extensive tour of District Udhampur

social sector schemes like PMKISAN,

During the tour, Director Agriculture

Jammu also inspected the IFS model unit

under HADP situated in Marta village,

Amroh zone, to assess its implementation and effectiveness in enhancing farmers'

livelihoods. He also visited the medicinal

and aromatic farm in Incha, sub-division

Ramnagar. The main focus was to inspect

the medicinal and aromatic plants nurs-

ery developed in public sector under

Accompanying the Director on this tour was CAO Udhampur Sanjay Anand,

DAO (Extension) Anil Kachroo, ADO

(Veg) Ajay Sharma, MDO Udhampur

Vinod Gupta, Assistant Agriculture

Engineer Varun Verma, Assistant Soil

Chemist Sunil Gupta, SMS-DL Arun

Sambyal, SDAO Udhampur Ajay

Sharma, and SDAO Ramnagar Sanjay

PMFBY and KCC.

## KVK Reasi organises Field Day on Wheat Crop improved variety of wheat



KVK scientist Dr. Banarsi Lal interacting with farmers.

## **STATE TIMES NEWS** REASI:

Krishi Vigyan Kendra (KVK), Reasi under the administrative control of Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology-Jammu (SKUAST-J)organised the field day on wheat crop here today at Jadh village in Reasi district of J&K which was attended by a number of tribal farmers of the area. The programme was organised under the dynamic stewardship of Vice Chancellor, Prof.B.N.Tripathi and able guidance of Director Extension, Prof.Amrish Vaid of SKUAST-J

The programme was initiated by the Sr. Scientist and Head of KVK, Reasi, Dr. Banarsi Lal with the warm welcome of the farmers. He briefed the significance of field day on wheat crop in the village and its impact on the adjoining villages. He highlighted the high yielding varieties of wheat crop for the area and added that the farmers should adopt latest technologies in their fields so that they can enhance their crops production and productivity. He emphasized on Integrated Nutrient Management and Integrated Weed Management in wheat crop. He discussed the remedial measures of dif-

ferent diseases in wheat crop. He also recommended certain disease resistant varieties for the area.He elaborated the control measures of wheat diseases like loose smut and yellow rust of wheat. He highlighted the climate resilient agriculture and stressed on the timely weed management in wheat crop so as to get good results. He also suggested the control measures of rodents and termite in the wheat crop. He guided the farmers on the organic practices required in wheat cultivation. A field visit was also arranged to popularize the

also demonstrated to the farmers and the farmers were convinced to adopt the technologies recommended by KVK. In this programme farmers asked various quarries which were answered by the scientists in a satisfactorily way. In this programme the beneficiaries shared their experiences about the Front Line Demonstrations (FLDs) on wheat crop laid by KVK, Reasi and appreciated the KVK efforts for the promotion of new agricultural technologies in the area. KVK has Front Line Demonstrations (FLDs) on wheat crop in the area. During the programme, the progressive farmer Mohd. Altaf was also present who shared his experiences on progressive farming with other farmers of the area. The programme was assisted by Manohar Lal and concluded by Mohd. Altaf with formal vote of thanks. GDC Khour organises awareness lecture, rally on SVEEP

On field results of improved variety of wheat crop were

#### DISTRICT

including the

Programme (HADP).

E-mail:sspsamba@jkpolice.gov.in

HEADQUARTERS SAMBA

Sharma.

# 01923-246100 (O) 01923-246740 (F)

# " LOOK OUT NOTICE".

As intimated by ASP SDPO P/S Bari Brahmana vide his office letter No.\SDPO/2024/BB/1144 dated 18.04.2024, that on 26-03-2024, an information received at P/S Bari Brahmana that an unidentified male dead body aged 25-26 years, height 5 feet 10 inches approx. was lying at Balole Khad behind Tata Saria Factory Bari Brahmana. The death of deceased has occurred under suspicious circumstances. On this information an inquest proceeding U/S 174/CrPC was initiated at P/S Bari Brahmana vide DDR No 16 dated 26-03-2023. During the course of enquiry photographs of the deceased was circulated by E.O on electronics and print media but nobody came forward for identification. After lapse of 72 hours and conducting the post-mortem, Enquiry officer handed over the said dead body to J& K Sewa Samiti Jogi Gate for last rites.

As such, photograph of unidentified male dead body is believed.

As such, photograph of unidentified male dead body is being published for information of Police Establishments/General Public so that he could be identified and any information related to it may be communicated on following contacts:

- PCR Samba -01923-246333, 9541649001.
- SSP Samba's email ID: sspsamba@ikpolice.gov.in ASP SDPO Bari Brahmana- 96280-825
- SHO P/S Bari Brahmana 94191-38824

The description roll along with photograph of deceased person is as under:-

S/o Unknown R/o Unknown Complexion :- Wheatish 25-26 Years. (approx.) Age :-Face :-Oval Height :- "5" feet "10" inch(approx.)

Clothes:- Coloured T-Shirt and black coloured trousers Tattoo:- Reflected on right Arms as "Rajveer"

.04.2024

No. CB/Look/2024/

DIP/J-240/24 Dt. 24-04-24



Sr. Superintendent of Police,

#### **STATE TIMES NEWS**

KHOUR: Under the aegis of SVEEP (Systematic Voters Education and Electoral Participation) NCC Cadets and NSS volunteers of GDC Khour organized a rally on Voters education and electoral participation at 11 a.m. In this educational rally esteemed Principal of the college, (Prof.) Dr. T.K. Sharma and all the faculty members joined the Students to advocate for increased participation in the electoral process. Around 40 NCC cadets and 30 NSS volunteers took part in the rally. The rally

Faculty members along with students during the event. started from the main gate of college campus with a thought provoking words by principal of the college. He emphasized the significance of voting rights and highlighted the importance of voting as a responsibility and privilege, stressed that it is not only way to express individual opinion but also a means of shaping the collective future of society. He further urged the students to cast their vote, and actively participate in elections at all levels of government. The participants carry placards and banners with messages about the

importance of voting. They emphasized with shouting slogans like "Matdaan Adikaar Hai. Humara Banti Iss Se Sarkar Hai. Ghar Ghar Saksharta Ley Matdaata Jaayegay anaavegav of village Khour, to partici-

pate in shaping the future of the nation. The whole event was coordinated by Lt. Shivani Sharma ANO Boys Senior Division and Prof. Himanshu Khajuria NSS Programme Officer under the patronage of They encouraged residents Principal Prof. (Dr.) T.K Sharma.

#### IN THE COURT OF LEARNED EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE 1ST CLASS, Bhalwal

Amit Thapa S/o Sh. Faqir Chand R/o Karwanda, Tehsil Bhalwal District Jammu Applicant

1) UT of J&K through BDO Bhalwal, Jammu.

2) SHO P/S Kanachak, Jammu.

Non-Applicants

#### NOTICE TO PUBLIC AT LARGE

Whereas applicant is seeking direction against Registrar of Birth & Death block development officer Bhalwal for registration birth particular of his own namely Amit Thapa, date of birth 01.07.1995 at home, R/o Karwanda, Tehsil Bhalwal District Jammu, Whereas, public at large informed through medium of this notice that if anybody has any objection regarding registration of birth particular of aforesaid of the applicant's in the birth record register of Registrar of Birth & Death Block Development Officer Bhalwal. He/She may file his/her objection within week from the date of publication of this notice, falling which and appropriate order shail be passed in accordance with Law

Given under my hand and seal of this court on 23-04-2024

No:-EMIC/B/B.D/24-25/11 DT:- 23 -04-2024

**Exevutive Magistrate** 1st Class Bhalwal

Email:- sspkishtwar@jkpolice.gov.in Email:- dpokishtwar@jkpolice.gov.in

DISTRICT POLICE



+911995-259353 (Phone) +911995-261439 (Fax) HEADQUARTERS

# LOOK OUT NOTICE

As intimated by Dy. SP Hqrs. Kishtwar vide letter No. Dy.SP/Hqrs/CRB/24/2401 dated 22-04-2024 that one Sunil Kumar S/O Late Bishroop Singh R/O Karoor Saroor Tehsil Drabshalla has gone missing since 18-04-2024. On this information a missing report vide DDR No. 06 dated 20-04-2024 got entered in the daily dairy of Police Post Drabshalla. The wholever the description and the sun photograph/descriptive roll of missing girl is as under:-

Photo		Description	
À	Name	Sunil Kumar	
	Parentage/Spouse	Late Bishroop Singh	
and the last	Resident of	Karora Saroor Tehsil Darbshalla	
100 at 10	Age	24 Years	
	Complexion	Wheatish	-
	Body built	Normal	
	Height	5' 6"	
	Date of missing	18-04-2024	

It is therefore, requested that kindly have a sharp look out, if traced out/any clue leading to the above said missing girl, immediate information may kindly be sent on the below mentioned Email Address/Fax/Telephone numbers:-

01995-261439 Fax: 01995-259353 Phone 01995-259193, 9906154100. No:- Rdr./CRB/Look Out Notice/24/8053-63

Email:

Dated: 23-04-2024.

sspkishtwar@jkpolice.gov.in

DIP/J-238/24 Dt. 24-04-24

Sr. Superintendent of Police District Kishtwar

## JAMMU MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

**Notice Inviting Tender** 

E.NIT-No. JMC/ MECH./03 of 2024-25

For andon behalf of The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Jammu, The Executive Engineer (Mech.), JMC invites on-line tenders in two formats i.e. Technical Bid & Financial Bid from registered Firms/Manufactures/Fabricators/Suppliers as per the prescribed format for the following works.

S.No			EMD CDR/FDR		Completion period
	Supply of Materials and other allied works at JMC workshop at Bhagwati Nagar, Jammu for SANJAY 2024.	10.70 lacs	2 % of Tender Cost	600.00	16 days

The online tenders along with the scanned copy of tender fee should be uploaded and the cost of tender documents shall be Rs. 600/-(Rupees Six HundredOnly) (Non-refundable) in the form of DD or e-challan or via link http://www.jmcjammu.org/online-payment.html and EMD in shape of CDR/FDR/BG amounting to 2%shall be in favour of Chief Accounts Officer, Jammu Municipal Corporation Jammu. The original documents may be submitted in the office of Executive Engineer(Mech.), Municipal Corporation, Jammu by L-1 bidder only after opening of financial bid. The tender fee shall be pledged to the Chief Accounts Officer, Jammu Municipal Corporation. Other details and terms/conditions are contained in the

e-NIT document and can be downloaded from the www.jktenders.gov.in or can also be viewed on www.jmcjammu.org The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all types of applicable taxes/GST.

**Critical Dates:** 

The complete tendering process would be online.

1. The tender shall be upload in electronic format by the tendering authority on 19.04.2024 at 17:00 Hrs. and can be seen on19.04.2024 from 18:00 Hrs. onwards.

The pre-bid meeting shall be performed on 30.04.2024 in the office of the undersigned at 11.00 A.M.

- The bidders can upload the required tender document from 19.04.2024 onwards.
- 4. Due date of the bid shall be on 03.05.20224 at 14:00 Hrs.
- 5. The Bid shall be opened on 04.05.2024 at 14:00 Hrs

No:- JMC/Mech./158-62 Dt:-19-04-2024 DIP/J-125-P/24 Dt:- 24-04-2024

Sd/ Executive Engineer (M)

Jammu Municipal Corporation